
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - October 30, 2010 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $25,000
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $30,000
Available Money: $30,300
Value of Race: $30,300 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,000, 4th $1,500, 5th $900, 6th $600, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 10:33 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Sep10 8CT1

2Oct10 8CT1

15Oct10 7CT7

14Sep10 7DEL3

18Oct10 6DEL4

15Oct10 7CT6

2Oct10 8CT6

24Sep10 8CT2

7Oct10 7LRL4

3
2
1
6
9
7
4

10
5

Z'bullseye (Almodovar, Gerald)
Awholenewballgame (Flores, Oscar)
Sea Dubai (Ramirez, Emanuel)
Vincero (URU) (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)
Stone in Love (Cintron, Alex)
The Jackal (Dooley, Clifford)
Sir Silver Fox (Ho, Wesley)
Senor Fuego (Acosta, J.)
Major Bob (Larrosa, Gustavo)

118
118
118
119
118
118
118
118
118

LA f
LA
LA b
L bf
LA bf
LA f
LA f
LA f
LA bf

3
2
1
6
8
7
4
9
5

2
1
5
6
8
4
9
7
3

11/2

21/2

41/2

71/2

6Head

51

9
81/2

33

11 1/2

23

32

42

63

5Head

71/2

82

9

12 1/4

21 3/4

31 1/4

42 1/4

5Neck

62 3/4

71/2

813 1/2

9

2.30
3.40

40.30
18.30
13.40
24.90
11.20
1.80*
13.40

kept to task
could not match stride
gaining late
improved position
no threat
no factor
showed little
little interest
dueled, stopped

Fractional Times: 21.39 45.12 Final Time: 51.58
Split Times: (23:73) (6:46)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Z'bullseye, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Straight Man out of Countess Kelly, by Kipper Kelly. Foaled Mar 14, 2004 in Florida.
Breeder: Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Z'bullseye: $25,000; 2 - Awholenewballgame: $25,000; 1 - Sea Dubai: $25,000; 6 - Vincero (URU): $25,000; 9 -
Stone in Love: $25,000; 7 - The Jackal: $25,000; 4 - Sir Silver Fox: $25,000; 10 - Senor Fuego: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Shanes Gold (Also-Eligible), The Real Prince (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $35,749
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Z'bullseye 6.60 4.40 3.20
2 Awholenewballgame 4.20 3.20
1 Sea Dubai 8.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-2 24.20 31,250
$2.00 Trifecta 3-2-1 339.40 25,106
$2.00 Superfecta 3-2-1-6 3,787.80 10,053
$2.00 Daily Double 7-3 47.20 2,711

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

3 Z'bullseye 2 11/2 11 1/2 12 1/4

2 Awholenewballgame 1 21/2 21 1/2 22 1/4

1 Sea Dubai 5 44 34 1/2 34

6 Vincero (URU) 6 75 1/2 46 1/2 45 1/4

9 Stone in Love 8 65 1/2 68 1/2 57 1/2

7 The Jackal 4 54 1/2 58 1/2 67 3/4

4 Sir Silver Fox 9 96 1/2 711 1/2 710 1/2

10 Senor Fuego 7 86 812 811

5 Major Bob 3 31 914 924 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Rojas, Murray; 1 - Moschonas, Gerasimos; 6 - Yourchisin, Joseph; 9 - Elamri, Hassan; 7 - Wallace, Roy; 4 - Pickett,
Crystal; 10 - Wolfendale, Howard; 5 - McClure, Diana

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - R J G Racing Management LLC; 1 -Gerasimos Moschonas; 6 -Josephine Yourchisin; 9 -James C. Smith, Jr.; 7 -Roy
L. Wallace; 4 -Crystal G. Pickett; 10 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 5 -James Hackman;

Footnotes
Z'BULLSEYE dueled from between foes for the early lead, shook loose entering the turn, gained a clear margin at the eighth pole and was well clear while
kept to task. AWHOLENEWBALLGAME dueled from the inside for the early lead, remained forward for the drive but could not match strides. SEA DUBAI
stalked the early pace from the inside, altered outside for the drive and was gaining late. VINCERO (URU) well placed from the outside, could only improve
position. STONE IN LOVE was no threat. THE JACKAL was no factor. SIR SILVER FOX showed little. SENOR FUEGO had little interest. MAJOR BOB
dueled from the outside and stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=10/30/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=10/30/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

