HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - October 30, 2010 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$25,000

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: \$30,000

Available Money: \$30,300

Value of Race: \$30,300 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,000, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$900, 6th \$600, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 10:33 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Sep10 ⁸ CT ¹	3	Z'bullseye (Almodovar, Gerald)	118	LA f	3	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}	2.30	kept to task
2Oct10 ⁸ CT ¹	2	Awholenewballgame (Flores, Oscar)	118	LA	2	1	2 ^{1/2}	2^{3}	2 ^{1 3/4}	3.40	could not match stride
15Oct10 ⁷ CT ⁷	1	Sea Dubai (Ramirez, Emanuel)	118	LA b	1	5	4 ^{1/2}	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/4}	40.30	gaining late
14Sep10 ⁷ DEL ³	6	Vincero (URU) (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)	119	L bf	6	6	7 ^{1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{2 1/4}	18.30	improved position
18Oct10 ⁶ DEL ⁴	9	Stone in Love (Cintron, Alex)	118	LA bf	8	8	6 ^{Head}	6 ³	5 ^{Neck}	13.40	no threat
15Oct10 ⁷ CT ⁶	7	The Jackal (Dooley, Clifford)	118	LA f	7	4	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	$6^{2 3/4}$	24.90	no factor
2Oct10 ⁸ CT ⁶	4	Sir Silver Fox (Ho, Wesley)	118	LA f	4	9	9	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	11.20	showed little
24Sep10 8CT2	10	Senor Fuego (Acosta, J.)	118	LA f	9	7	8 ^{1/2}	8 ²	8 ^{13 1/2}	1.80*	little interest
7Oct10 ⁷ LRL ⁴	5	Major Bob (Larrosa, Gustavo)	118	LA bf	5	3	3 ³	9	9	13.40	dueled, stopped

Fractional Times: 21.39 45.12 Final Time: 51.58

Split Times: (23:73) (6:46)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Z'bullseye, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Straight Man out of Countess Kelly, by Kipper Kelly. Foaled Mar 14, 2004 in Florida.

Breeder: Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Z'bullseye: \$25,000; 2 - Awholenewballgame: \$25,000; 1 - Sea Dubai: \$25,000; 6 - Vincero (URU): \$25,000; 9 -

Stone in Love: \$25,000; 7 - The Jackal: \$25,000; 4 - Sir Silver Fox: \$25,000; 10 - Senor Fuego: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Shanes Gold (Also-Eligible), The Real Prince (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$35,749

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Z'bullseye	6.60	4.40	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-2	24.20	31,250
2	Awholenewballgame		4.20	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-2-1	339.40	25,106
1	Sea Dubai			8.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-2-1-6	3,787.80	10,053
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-3	47.20	2,711

Past Performance Running Line Preview

rast refermance training and review											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin						
3	Z'bullseye	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}						
2	Awholenewballgame	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/4}						
1	Sea Dubai	5	4 ⁴	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ⁴						
6	Vincero (URU)	6	7 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{6 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/4}						
9	Stone in Love	8	6 ^{5 1/2}	68 1/2	5 ^{7 1/2}						
7	The Jackal	4	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/2}	6 ^{7 3/4}						
4	Sir Silver Fox	9	9 ^{6 1/2}	7 ^{11 1/2}	7 ^{10 1/2}						
10	Senor Fuego	7	8 ⁶	8 ¹²	8 ¹¹						
5	Major Bob	3	3 ¹	9 ¹⁴	9 ^{24 1/2}						

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Rojas, Murray; 1 - Moschonas, Gerasimos; 6 - Yourchisin, Joseph; 9 - Elamri, Hassan; 7 - Wallace, Roy; 4 - Pickett,

Crystal; 10 - Wolfendale, Howard; 5 - McClure, Diana

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - R J G Racing Management LLC; 1 -Gerasimos Moschonas; 6 -Josephine Yourchisin; 9 -James C. Smith, Jr.; 7 -Roy

L. Wallace; 4 - Crystal G. Pickett; 10 - Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 5 - James Hackman;

Footnotes

Z'BULLSEYE dueled from between foes for the early lead, shook loose entering the turn, gained a clear margin at the eighth pole and was well clear while kept to task. AWHOLENEWBALLGAME dueled from the inside for the early lead, remained forward for the drive but could not match strides. SEA DUBAI stalked the early pace from the inside, altered outside for the drive and was gaining late. VINCERO (URU) well placed from the outside, could only improve position. STONE IN LOVE was no threat. THE JACKAL was no factor. SIR SILVER FOX showed little. SENOR FUEGO had little interest. MAJOR BOB dueled from the outside and stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.